

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

MANIPUR TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY, IMPHAL

(A University established under the Manipur Technical University Act, 2016)

www.mtu.ac.m. www.mtuonline.in

NOTIFICATION

Imphal, the 20th August, 2018

No. 24/1/2016-MTU: It is hereby notified to all the girl students of B. Tech. 1st semester, 2018-19 of Manipur Technical University that they may submit applications for stay in the Girls' Hostel located at the State Academy of Training campus latest by 28th August, 2018.

- 2. The selection of the students for stay in the Hostel will done on the basis of the distance of the home of the students from the University and their score in JEE (Main)/Entrance Test.
- 3. The application form may be obtained from the office of the undersigned. The same and other details may be downloaded from the University website: www.mtu.ac.in

(Ng. Bhogendra Meitei) Registrar Manipur Technical University

Copy to:

- 1. P.S. to the Vice-Chancellor, Manipur Technical University
- 2. University Notice Board
- 3. University Website
- 4. Guard File